Strathmore Lacrosse Club PO Box 2479 Station Main Strathmore, Alberta T1P 1K3

January 1, 2023

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 500 Westlake Rd Strathmore, AB T1P 1M7

Re: Police Services Vulnerable Sector (VS) Check:

To whom it may concern:

The Strathmore Lacrosse Club is a non-profit organization organizing and facilitating minor lacrosse in the Strathmore, Chestermere, Langdon and surrounding areas. Our members have close contact with minor children ages 4 to 17 years. On behalf of the Strathmore Lacrosse Club, we are requesting the Vulnerable Sector (VS) Check for the volunteer applicant identified below.

They have been informed that they must present to the RCMP two (2) pieces of valid identification, one which includes a picture and one which includes a current address (ie: Driver's License, Passport, or Birth Certificate).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us directly.

Sincerely,

Tom Craig

Tom Craig

President
Strathmore Lacrosse Club

Applicant Name: _______ Volunteer Position: _______